

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016.

16.08.2016. Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with M/s Romesh Verma and Anup Rattan, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J. K Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General waives notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/status report be filed within one week. List on **24th August, 2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

August 16, 2016.
(cm)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.

