

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

31.08.2016 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr. Narender Thakur & Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocates.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma & Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

A news item relating to the subject matter was published in the newspaper “The Tribune” of its issue dated, 30th August, 2016, is ordered to be taken on record. Respondents have filed the status report. Learned Amicus Curiae to file response and suggestions. List on **7th September, 2016**. In the meantime, respondents to file fresh status report.

Registry is directed to furnish the copy of the news clipping to the learned Amicus Curiae and the learned Advocate General and a complete set of paper book to Mr. Bipin C. Negi, learned Amicus Curiae, during the course of the day.

The names of the learned Amicus Curiae be also reflected in the cause list henceforth.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 31, 2016
(*rajni*)