

29.09.2016. Present: Mr. B.C. Negi and Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocates, as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Pranay Partap and Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocates.

M/s. Anup Rattan, Romesh Verma, Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate Generals, and J.K. Verma, and Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Respondents have filed the status report. Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, the learned Amicus Curiae has filed the suggestions. Mr. B.C. Negi, learned Amicus Curiae seeks one week's time to file suggestions. Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General stated that they have identified 141 routes and sought one week's time to file fresh status report on behalf of the respondents.

Registry to place on record all the letters which have been received by the Registrar (Judicial), from the Chief Justice's Secretariat till today and also furnish the copies of the same to the learned Amicus Curiae and the learned Advocate General within two days, enabling them to respond. Mr. Negi, to file suggestions and state-respondents to file fresh status report, within one week. List on **6th October, 2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

September 29, 2016.
(cm)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge.

