

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

06.10.2016. Present: Mr.B.C. Negi and Mr.Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocates, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr.Pranay Partap Singh and Ms.Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocates.

Mr.Anup Rattan & Mr.Romesh Verma, Addl.A.Gs., and Mr.Kush Sharma, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Ms.Nishi Goel, Proxy Counsel for Pollution Control Board.

Learned Amicus Curiae have already filed suggestions. State Authorities are directed to file response to the said suggestions by or before the next date of hearing.

Mr.Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General, stated that respondents No.6, 7 and 8 have filed the status report. Learned Amicus Curiae to file response to the same by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 26th October, 2016. In the meantime, respondents are directed to comply with the directions passed by this Court in this petition from time to time and also to take all steps to curb the illegal mining.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

October 06, 2016
(Tilak)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

