

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

16.11.2016 Present: Mr. Bipin C. Negi, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr. Raj Negi & Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocates.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 8 and 10 to 32.

Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate, vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Respondent No. 8 is present in person.

In terms of the note of the Registry, respondents No. 10, 12, 13, 20 and 24 have filed the fresh status reports. Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General, stated at the Bar that respondent No. 21 has also filed the fresh status report before the Registry which is not on the record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

Fresh status reports on behalf of other respondents and the detailed status/response on behalf of respondent No. 6 in terms of order, dated 26th October, 2016, be filed within one week with an advance copy of all the status reports/suggestions to the learned Amicus Curiae, enabling them to assist the Court. List on **24th November, 2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 16, 2016
(rajni)