

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

15.12.2016 Present

Mr. B.C. Negi & Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocates, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh and Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocates.

Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 8 and 10 to 32.

Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Respondent No. 8-State Geologist is present.

Learned Amicus Curiae seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response in terms of the order dated 24.11.2016.

List on 01.03.2017.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

**December 15, 2016
(hemlata)**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

