

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

16.3.2017 Present Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Narender Thakur, Advocate and Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate (Amicus Curiae).

Mr. Anup Rattan and Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 8 and 10 to 32.

Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

For compliance of order, matter is adjourned.

List on **30.3.2017**.

(Sanjay Karol)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 16, 2017
(Vikrant)