

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

30.03.2017. Present: Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr.Pranay Partap Singh, Advocate.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Anup Rattan and Mr.Romesh Verma, Addl.A.Gs., and Mr.J.K. Verma, Dy.A.G., for respondents No.1 to 8 and 10 to 32.

Ms.Nishi Goel, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.9.

State Geologist present in person.

CMP No.1841 of 2017

Allowed and the applicant is permitted to intervene. The application is disposed of.

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

The learned Amicus Curiae stated that the suggestions are ready and prayed that he may be permitted to file the same in the Registry during the course of the day today. Prayer allowed.

List on 19th April, 2017. Personal appearance of the State Geologist is dispensed with for the time being.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

March 30, 2017
(Tilak)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge