

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

14.06.2017 Present

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 8 & 10 to 32.

Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

List after six weeks, as prayed for by Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

June 14, 2017
(hemlata)

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge.**

