

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

04.01.2018 Present: Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr.P.P. Singh, Advocate.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.M.A. Khan, Additional Advocate General and Mr.J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 8 and 10 to 32.

Let latest status report by the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh be filed within a period of six weeks.

List on 29th March, 2018.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

January 4, 2018
(Vt/K)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge