

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

19.4.2018 Present: Mr. Virender Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate (*Amicus Curiae*)

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranajan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Somender Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No. 9.

For compliance of earlier order, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 19, 2018
(Vikrant/Shankar)