

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016.

27.06.2018. Present: Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, vice counsel for Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Ranjan Sharma and Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents/ State.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

From the affidavit of the Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh dated 23.6.2018, it is evident that now decision stands taken for installation of high resolution CCTV cameras on trial basis, within the four Districts. Let action taken report with regard thereto be filed within four weeks. List on **18th July, 2018.**

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice.

June 27, 2018.
(cm)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge.