

25.07.2018 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate as *Amicus Curiae*
with Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Addl. A.G., Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Rita Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. for the respondents/State.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.9.

Himachal Pradesh State Electronic Development Corporation, Shimla is impleaded as party respondent No.33. Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the memo of parties.

We direct the newly added respondent No.33 to immediately take action for procurement of CCTV cameras.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, states that he shall inform the Managing Director of the respondent-Corporation, of passing of the order.

List on 2.8.2018.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.**

July 25, 2018 (K S)