

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

02.08.2018 Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate (Amicus Curiae).

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. AG, Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Addl. AGs, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sudhir Thakur and Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocates, for respondent No. 9.

Let State Geologist file his personal affidavit, before the next date of hearing, with regard to latest status and procurement/installation of CCTV cameras in all sensitive areas where illegal mining operations are being carried out in the State of Himachal Pradesh.

List on **23.8.2018**.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 02, 2018
(YSC/vikrant)