

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016.

19.09.2018. Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, and Ms. Rita Goswami, and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents/State.
Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

List on **24th October, 2018**, as prayed for by
the learned Advocate General.

(Sanjay
Karol)
Acting Chief Justice.

(Sandeep
Sharma)
September 19, 2018.
(cm)
Judge.