

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

24.10.2018 Present: Mr. B. C. Negi, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

List on 14th November, 2018, as prayed for.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 24, 2018
(rajni)