

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

11.03.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, and Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocates as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate and Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocates.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with M/s Ritta Goswami, Ranjan Sharma, Adarsh Sharma, and Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 9- Pollution Control Board.

CMP No. 1677 of 2019

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks eight weeks' more time to come out with a proposal for stopping and monitoring the illegal mining in terms of the observations made in the order dated 24th December, 2018.

In the interest of justice, the application is allowed.

List the matter on **16.05.2019**.

**(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice.**

March 11, 2019
(hemlata)

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge.**

