

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

16.5.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate (*Amicus Curiae*) with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s J.K. Verma, Ritta Goswami, and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.9-Pollution Control Board.

Status Report is said to have been filed on behalf of the State but the same is not on record. Registry to find out the same and tag with the file.

In the light of further discussion held today, let a fresh Status Report giving complete layout plan and compliance of the pre-requisite conditions for auction of the area, which is prone to illegal mining etc., be filed before the next date of hearing.

Post the matter for further consideration on **10th July, 2019.**

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 16, 2019
(vikrant /yashwant)