

**CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w
CWP No.2108 of 2018**

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

10.07.2019 Present: Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr.Parvesh Negi, Advocate.

Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr.J.K. Verma, Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr.Ashwani Sharma and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

CWP No.2108 of 2018

Mr.R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr.J.K. Verma, Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr.Ashwani Sharma and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Copy of the status report filed shall be circulated to all the learned counsel. The learned counsel after perusal of the status report may come up with the suggestions.

List after two weeks.

**(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

July 10, 2019
(vt)