

**CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w CWP Nos.2672 of 2016  
and 2108 of 2018**

29.07.2019 Present: Mr.Rakesh Chaudhary, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr.Devender Kumar, Proxy Counsel, for the private respondents.

Post on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

**( V. Ramasubramanian )  
Chief Justice**

**( Anoop Chitkara )  
Judge**

**July 29, 2019**  
( vt)