

**CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w CWP No.2672 of 2016 &
CWP No.2108 of 2018**

16.09.2019 Present: Ms.Abhilasha Kaundal, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Mr.J.K. Verma, Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Mr.Ashwani K. Sharma, Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent-State.

Mr.Surender Parkash, Proxy counsel for the private respondents.

Post after Dussehra holidays.

**(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

September 16, 2019
(vt)