

**CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w CWP Nos.2672 of 2016
& 2108 of 2018
CWPIL No.17 of 2016**

01.10.2020 Present: Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate.
Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents-State.
Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.9.
Mr.Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 7.
Mr.Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

CWP No.2672 of 2016

Mr.Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr.Rajesh K. Sharma, ASGI, for respondents No.1 to 6.
Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents-State.
Mr.Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.
Mr.Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.
Mr.K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10.
Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

CWP No.2108 of 2018

Mr.R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents-State.

Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

List on 3rd December, 2020, in regular Court.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

October 01, 2020
(vt)