

CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w
CWP No.2108 of 2018.

17.3.2021 Present: CWPIL No.17 of 2016
Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Addl. AGs, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

CWP No.2108 of 2018.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Addl. AGs, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

List on **7th April, 2021**, as prayed for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th March, 2021
(CS/virender)