

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.
CWPIIL No. 108 of 2017 a/w CWP No. 2456 of
2016, CWPIILs No. 17 of 2016, 12 of 2021, 47 of
2021 and 25 of 2022.**

22.03.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate as amicus curiae in CWPIIL No. 108/2017. Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with M/s Abhishek Verma, Vinod Chauhan, Ashok Kumar Verma & Mr. Adarsh Kumar Vaishista, Advocates, for the respective petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent-UOI.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel & Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Mr. V. B. Verma, Advocates, for the respective respondents.

Counter to the compliance affidavit be filed within three weeks. List on **12.04.2023**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 22, 2023
(*Vinod*)