

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.

CWPIL No. 108 of 2017 a/w CWP No.
2454 of 2016, CWPIL Nos. 17/2016,
12/2021, 47/2021 & 25 of 2022

17.05.2023

Present: Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, proxy counsel for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G, Ms. Sharmila Patila, Addl. A.G and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI for the respondent-Union of India.

Mr. Manik Sethi, proxy counsel for the respondent(s).

As prayed for, list on 19th May, 2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

May 17, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge