

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Others

**CWPIL No. 108 of 2017 a/w CWPIL
Nos.17/2016, 12/2021, 47/2021 & 22 of
2022**

19.05.2023

Present:

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate as Amicus Curiae in CWPIL No. 108 of 2017, Mr. Abhishek Verma, Vinod Chauhan, Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocates for the respective petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent-Union of India.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Tara Singh Chauhan, Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Virbahadur Verma, Advocate for the respective respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.14.

List on **16th June, 2023**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 19, 2023_(ps)