

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 108 of 2017 a/wCwPIL Nos. 17 of 2016, 12 of 2021, 47 of 2021 and 25 of 2022

30.09.2024

Present: None for the petitioners in CWPIL No. 108 of 2017 and CWPIL No. 17 of 2016.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the Union of India.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, advocate, for the respective respondents in the respective petitions.

1. Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record a status report dated 27.09.2024.

2. We have been informed that the status report has not been supplied to the learned *Amicus Curiae* Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri and Mr. Ganesh Barowalia. The Registry will supply the same to the above-mentioned counsel Mr. Sanjeev Kumar and Mr. Ganesh Barowalia and inform them as to what transpired today at the hearing.

(Rajiv Shakdher)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

30th September, 2024
(kck)