

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 108 of 2017 a/w CWPIL
Nos. 17 of 2016, 12 of 2021, 47 of
2021 and 25 of 2022.

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, as Amicus
Curiae in CWPIL No. 108 of 2017.
Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the
petitioner in CWPIL No. 17 of 2016.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner in CWPIL No. 12 of 2021.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate for the
petitioner in CWP No. 25 of 2022.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajiv
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-UOI.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Abhishek Verma, Advocate, Mr. Dilip Sharma,
Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr.
Mukul Sharma, and Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan,
Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan,
Advocate, for the respective respondents in
respective petitions.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Addl. A.G., for the respondent-
State.

CWPIL Nos. 17 of 2016, 12 of 2021, 47 of 2021
and 25 of 2022 are de-tagged from CWPIL No. 108 of 2017
and list these Public Interest Litigations for consideration
on **19.12.2024**.

CWPIL No. 108 of 2017

Vide separate order of even date, the petition is
disposed of.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

14th November, 2024
(kck)