

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others a/w connected matters.

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016 a/w CWPILs No. 12 & 47 of 2021 and 25 of 2022.

CWPIL No. 17 of 2016

19.12.2024 Present Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

CWPIL No. 12 of 2021

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

CWPIL No. 47 of 2021

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

CWPIL No. 25 of 2022

Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka

Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates
General, for the respondents/State.

The 6th respondent in CWPIL No. 17 of 2016 is
directed to file fresh status report within two weeks.

List on **02.01.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

December 19, 2024
(hemlata)