

Court on its own motion Versus State of H.P. & others a/w connected matters

CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w CWPIL Nos.12 & 47 of 2021 and 25 of 2022

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

[Item D-14]
22.04.2025

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

CWPIL Nos.12 of 2021

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL Nos.47 of 2021

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No.25 of 2022

Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the State prays for last opportunity to file fresh status report.

List on **03.06.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 22, 2025
(Bhardwaj)