

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others a/w connected matters.

CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w CWPIL Nos.12 & 47 of 2021 and CWPIL No.25 of 2022

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

14.07.2025 Present: Court on its own motion

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

None for respondent No.9.

CWPIL No.12 of 2021

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

CWPIL No.47 of 2021

Court on its own motion

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

CWPIL No.25 of 2022

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Upinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Report of Secretary, District Legal Services

Authority, Kangra stands filed.

For the request made by the State, matter is
adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date.

List for consideration before the appropriate
Bench on **19.08.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 14, 2025
(Ankit)